GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DME
Digital dosing pumps
T
a
b
le
 o

DME 2
2. Identification
Type key
Type
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
Maximum capacity [l/h]
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
375
940
Maximum pressure [bar]
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
4
10
Control variant
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
AR Standard
AP Standard + Profibus
B Basic
Dosing head material
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
PP Polypropylene
PV PVDF
SS Stainless steel 1.4401
Gasket material
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
E EPDM
T PTFE
V FKM
Valve ball material
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
C Ceramic
G Glass
SS Stainless steel 1.4401
T PTFE
Control panel
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
F Front-fitted
S Side-fitted
Voltage
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
3 1 x 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Valve type
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
1 Standard valve
2 Spring-loaded valve
Connection, inlet/outlet
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A2F
A2 Threaded, Rp 1 1/4"
A4 Threaded, NPT 1 1/4"
Mains plug
DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/C-F-31A1F
F EU (Schuko)
G UK
I Australia (AU)
B USA
J Japan (JP)
E Switzerland (CH)
L Argentina
F
u
n
c
tio
n
s
6
DME3
3. Functions
Overview of functions
★ When dosing crystallising media, a diaphragm leakage sensor must be installed. DME-B is not suitable for crystallising media.

panel
position
Type designation Product No.Dosing
head
Gaskets
Valve
balls
375 10 AR
PP EPDM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/G-F-31A2A2F 96524941
Side DME 375-10 AR-PP/E/G-S-31A2A2F 96524942
PP FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 AR-PP/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524943
Side DME 375-10 AR-PP/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524944
PVDF FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 AR-PV/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524945
Side DME 375-10 AR-PV/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524946
SS PTFE SS 1.4401 Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 AR-SS/T/SS-F-31A2A2F 96987377
Side DME 375-10 AR-SS/T/SS-S-31A2A2F 97503530
375 10 B★2
PP EPDM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 B-PP/E/G-F-31A2A2F 96524949
Side DME 375-10 B-PP/E/G-S-31A2A2F 96524950
PP FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 B-PP/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524951
Side DME 375-10 B-PP/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524952
PVDF FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 B-PV/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524953
Side DME 375-10 B-PV/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524954
SS PTFE SS 1.4401 Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 375-10 B-SS/T/SS-F-31A2A2F 97503531
Side DME 375-10 B-SS/T/SS-S-31A2A2F 97503532
940 4 AR
PP EPDM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 AR-PP/E/G-F-31A2A2F 96524958
Side DME 940-4 AR-PP/E/G-S-31A2A2F 96524959
PP FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 AR-PP/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524960
Side DME 940-4 AR-PP/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524961
PVDF FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 AR-PV/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524962
Side DME 940-4 AR-PV/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524963
SS PTFE SS 1.4401 Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 AR-SS/T/SS-F-31A2A2F 97503533
Side DME 940-4 AR-SS/T/SS-S-31A2A2F 97503534
940 4 B★2
PP EPDM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 B-PP/E/G-F-31A2A2F 96524966
Side DME 940-4 B-PP/E/G-S-31A2A2F 96524967
PP FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 B-PP/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524968
Side DME 940-4 B-PP/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524969
PVDF FKM Glass Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 B-PV/V/G-F-31A2A2F 96524980
Side DME 940-4 B-PV/V/G-S-31A2A2F 96524981
SS PTFE SS 1.4401 Rp 1 1/4
Front DME 940-4 B-SS/T/SS-F-31A2A2F 97503537
Side DME 940-4 B-SS/T/SS-S-31A2A2F 97503538